Exit/Emergency
CWU Series
Wet location emergency unit
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
The CWU Series is a wet location emergency unit. Featuring a high impact
resistant thermoplatic housing with integrated LED lamps, the CWU series can
be wall mounted in a variety of applications and environments
CWU-Series-Wet-Location-Emergency-Unit-spec-sheet-en  09/24  page 1 of 1
Ordering guide Example: CWU-W-CT-G-1-CW
Family Application Self Diagnostics Housing Lamp Option
CWU Wet Location
emergency unit
W Wet Location
Std.
Blank
CT Self
diagnostic
G
B
Gray
Black
1 7W Std. CW Cold weather
application
Codes and standards
•	 UL listed to standard 924
•	 NFPA 101 (Life Safety Code)
•	 UL listed for wet locations (20° C - 40° C)
Lamps
•	 Two fully adjustable semi-recessed, round MR16 lamp heads
provide optimal light distribution
•	 Adjustable lamp heads provide up to 75' center to center spacing
Power consumption
•	 All models dual voltage 120/277
Construction
•	 Housing constructed of high impact resistant thermoplastic
•	 High impact resistant, UV stabilized polycarbonate clear lens
•	 Fully gasketed clear polycarbonate cover
Mounting
•	 Wall mount via knockouts on the back of the housing
Battery
•	 Maintenance-free, 6V rechargable sealed lead acid battery
Electronics
•	 Charge rate/power “ON” LED indicator light and push-to-test
switch for mandated code compliance testing
•	 LVD (low voltage disconnect) prevents battery from deep
discharge
•	 Internal solid-state transfer switch automatically connects the
internal battery to lamp heads for minimum 90-minute emergency
illumination
Options
•	 Self-diagnostic feature performs monthly, biannual, and annual tests
to ensure reliable operation and meet electrical and life safety codes
•	 Optional internal heater and battery blanket for extreme cold
temperature applications, (-25°C – 40°C)
Warranty
•	 Five year limited warranty on all electronics and housing, battery
prorated for 2 years
Specifications
CWU-Series-Wet-Location-Emergency-Unit-spec-sheet-en  09/24  page 1 of 1FILENAME HERE XX/2019CWU-Series-Wet-Location-Emergency-Unit-spec-sheet-en  09/24  page 1 of 1
© 2024 Signify Holding. All rights reserved. The information provided herein
is subject to change, without notice. Signify does not give any representation
or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information included
herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The information
presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does
not form part of any quotation or contract, unless otherwise agreed by Signify.
CWU-Series-Wet-Location-Emergency-Unit-spec-sheet-en  09/24  page 1 of 1
Signify North America Corp.
400 Crossing Blvd, Suite 600
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Telephone: 800-555-0050
Signify Canada Ltd.
281 Hillmount Road,
Markham, ON, Canada L6C 2S3
Telephone: 800-668-9008
All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.
5⅝”
4¼”
 14 13/16”